PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS PER COMM.

$ 242,520 $ O $  242,520 $ (68,801) $ 173,719

PERCENT
OF TOTAL

83.33%

2.23%

WEIGHTED
COST COST

8.74% 7.28% COMMON EQUITY

LONG TERM DEBT

LONG TERM DEBT

LONG TERM DEBT

LONG TERM DEBT

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

TOTAL

6,503

19.794

0 6,503

19.794

9.50% 0.21%

0 14,179

10.581

3,535

6.80% 9.50% 0.65%

14,771 0

0

14,771

4.935

5.08%

1.70%

9.50%

10.00%

0.48%

0.17% 4.935

0.87% 6.00% 0.05%

I R.R/?&]

2,527 0 2,527 (71 7) 1,810

$ 291.050 $ o s  291:050 S [62:569! S 208.481 I00 onox,

LOW HIGH - RANGE OF REASONABLENESS

9.74%

9.68%

RETURN ON EQUITY

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

7.74%

8.01%

ORDER NO. PSC-98-1579-FOF-WS
DOCKT NO. 980441-WS
PAGE 50

ORCHID SPRINGS WATER AND SEWER
TEST YEAR ENDING MARCH 31,1998
SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME

OPERATING REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE

DEPRECIATION (NET)

AMORTIZATION

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

INCOME TAXES

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS)

WATER RATE BASE

RATE OF RETURN

SCHEDULE NO. 3
DOCKET NO. 980441-WS

COMM. ADJUST.
TEST YEAR COMM. ADJ. ADJUSTED FOR TOTAL
PER UTILITY TO UTILITY TEST YEAR INCREASE PER COMM.

$ 45,257 $ 3,262 A $ 48,519 $ 27.638 E $ -76,1571
56.96%

73,404 (6,839) B 66,565 0 66,565

0 2,202 c 2,202 0 2,202

0 0 0 0 0

0 2,192 D 2,192 1,244 F 3,436

0 0 0 0 0

5 73,404 $ (2,445) $ 70,959 $ 1,244 $ 72,203

5 (28,147) J (22.440) $ 3.955

$ 150.053 $ 44,711 $ 44,711

-1 8.76% -50.1 9% 8.84%

/?

ORDER NO.  P S C - 9 8 - 1 5 7 9 - F C , - W S
DOCKT NO. 9 8 0 4 4 1 - W S
PAGE 51

ORCHID SPRINGS WATER AND SEWER
TEST YEAR ENDING MARCH 31,1998
SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME

SCHEDULE NO. 3A
DOCKET NO. 980441-WS

OPERATING REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE

DEPRECIATION (NET)

AMORTIZATION

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

INCOME TAXES

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS)

WASTEWATER RATE BASE

RATE OF RETURN

COMM. ADJUST.
TEST YEAR STAFF ADJ. ADJUSTED FOR TOTAL
PER UTILITY TO UTILITY TEST YEAR INCREASE PER COMM.

$ 92,849 $ 3,003 A $ 95,852 S 17,869 E $ -1
18.64%

102,705 (16,851) B 85,854 0 85,854

0 7,397 c 7,397 0 7,397

0 0 0 0 0

0 5,181 D 5,181 804 F 5,985

0 0 0 0 0

S 102,705 $ (4,273) $ 98,432 $ 804 $ 99,236

$ (9,856) $ (2,5801 S 14,485

S 228,226

4.32%

S 163,770 $ 163,770

-1.58% 8.84%

S 163,770

-1.58%

$ 163,770

8.84%

ORDER NO. PSC-98-1579-FOF-WS
DOCKT NO. 980441-WS
PAGE 52

m c n i o  sp~iffis WATER AND SEWER

AWUSTMENTS TO opERAnffi INCOME
TESTYEAR ENDlffi MARCH 31.1991)

A WERATINGREVENUE

1 To mnectannualiwd RY.(IW baud on d n g  Rbr

B OPERAlWN AN0 MAIhTENANCE €XP€NS€S

1 Pursh.udpomr
a To mfkt annwl p u r e h d  pomr -
bR-n.djudmsnl

TOTAL 0 6 M ADJUSTMEWS

C DEPREClAllON EXPENSE
1 T o r d i m W ~ f ~ ~
2 To mnect W mar amaOMon of ClAC

F TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME